Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
8.31.01		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Series of the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jean Julien BRUNEEL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KOKIDO LIMITED Internal Address: Unit 1319, Sunbeam Center	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 18, 2006	Street Address: 27 Shing Yip Street	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Kwun Tong, Kowloon  State: Country: Hong Kong Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account    X   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip: 10017-5621	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212-949-9022 Fax Number: 212-949-9190	b. Deposit Account Number 01-0035	
Email Address: email@lawabel.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jay S. Cinamon</u>	
9. Signature: Signature	August 30, 2006 Date 1	
Jay S. Cinamon Reg. 24,156  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0499

## **UNITED STATES**

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Jean Julien BRUNEEL - Unit 1319, Sunbeam Center, 27 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

New York, New York 10017-5621

**RECORDED: 08/31/2006** 

Kokido Limited
Unit 1319, Sunbeam Center
27 Shing Yip Street
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Hong Kong

•	Ho	ng Kong	•
its successors, assigns a foreign countries, in and			interest for the United States and all closed in
(a) Patent Number date		ed	
(b) Application	ofor Letters Patent Serial	l No	Filed
(c) Application	for Letters Patent which	n has been executed by the	he undersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled	FLOATING SWIMM	ING POOL CHLORIN	ATOR
Letters Patent which have	ve been or shall be filed i nd to all original and reis	in the United States and	enewal, reissue and all other applications for all other foreign countries on any of said been or shall be issued in the United State
the Assignee or its succe powers of attorney, or o history thereof; and gene	essors, the undersigned vector papers and communerally do everything possed maintaining proper particular proper particu	vill execute all other pate icate all facts known to : sible which the Assignee	atent in its own name. When requested by ent applications; proper oaths, assignments; it relating to the improvements and the c or its successors shall consider desirable approvements and for vesting title in the
Assignment, gran to other by the undersign	it, mortgage or license or	has the full right to conv other agreement affecti	rey the rights and property described hereining such rights and property has been made
Dated: 18th July	, 2006	Ву	ASSIGNOR  Jean Julien BRUNEEL
The useful and individual execute this A			present and did see the above-named poses set forth herein.
•		Ву	
		Address	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCI	EAWH		

PATENT REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0500